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Scottsville
Sonntag, 25. Januar 2026
1 10:40 KZN FUTURITY PLATE

1000 m 250.000 

2 11:10 LIVE IT. LOVE IT. OWN IT. www.racecoast.co.za MAIDEN PLATE
1200 m 120.000 

3 11:45 BET WITH COLOSSUS EXCLUSIVE ON www.tote.co.za MAIDEN PLATE
1400 m 120.000 

4 12:20 LUCKY FISH LUCKY BREAK MAIDEN PLATE
2400 m 120.000 

5 12:55 ONLINE FORM GUIDE www.gallop.co.za CLASS 4
1950 m 110.000 

6 13:30 JOIN THE PASSION! www.racecoast.co.za C STAKES
1950 m 120.000 

7 14:05 AFRICAN HOLLY STAKES
1100 m 200.000 

8 14:40 GALLOP TV B STAKES
1200 m 140.000 

9 15:20 IN THE BOX SEAT PODCAST MIDDLE STAKES
1200 m 130.000 

10 15:55 Hollywoodbets BRIGHT FUTURE CLASS 5
1750 m 100.000 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A M C Voter 4
African Dusk 6
Arctic Fury 5
Augrabies 4
Basie Raakvat 10
Berrington Blew 9
Best Of All 2
Better Never Ends 1
Bison Warrior 1
Blue Steel 3
Buttercup Baby 9
Cape Lights 5
Captain T 3
Captain Van Damme 3
Cats Pajamas 7
Chocolate Soldier 7
Christmas Cactus 10
Circumbendibus 8
Connoisseur 10
Convocation 7

Cowboy Country 8
Curious Girl 5
Day Two 4
Dead Poets Society 4
Donmagoo 3
Donquerari 7
Dubai Dude 3
Eastern Highlands 3
Fascination 9
Fine Wine 5
Fire Force 4
Future Flo 8
Green Ticket 2
Hierkommiebokkie 9
High Queue 6
Highveld Storm 2
Hodgepodge 5
Hollywood Heiress 2
I Am Classy 10
Intuitive Spirit 6

Irish Anthem 4
Japura 1
Kalahari Roller 8
Khethiwe's Destiny 9
King Of The Gauls 7
Kitchakal 8
La Maddalena 5
Licence To Thrill 8
Light Of Gabriel 9
Magic Hat Trick 4
Magic Maverick 10
Major Tommie 8
Master Du Rouvray 6
Master Magician 1
Mohandas 10
Mohave Prince 10
Mount Kennedy 2
Mr Fixit 6
Nathan Detroit 2
One Smart Cookie 9

Owner Of Creation 3
Peeping Tom 4
Pink Skies 1
Pongola 10
Princess Palace 5
Queen Amina 5
Quicksmart 3
Ragnar The King 10
Reign On Impact 4
Rodriguez 10
Runthruthejungle 2
Sail The Horizon 2
Sascha's Dream 5
Send Me 10
Shiny Bob 6
Shotgun Willie 10
Siesta Sunset 9
Sovereign Grant 9
Spectacular 6
Spirit Of Gabz 1

Sword Speed 10
Tactical Display 1
Talk To The Master 8
Tara Star 9
Task Force 3
Tee Dog 10
The Flat Cat 1
Thirteen Fourteen 3
Tomyris 9
Vencedor 10
Versace Onthetrack 9
Vihaan's Web 7
West Side Story 9
Wild Justice 8
William Robertson 7
Window To My Soul 4
Winter Blessing 2
Winter In London 2
Winter Rainfall 9
Zena Rose 5

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
A Fortune 3,4,6,7,9 A Mgudlwa 2,3,5,6,10 Calvin Habib 1,4,5,9,10
Chase Maujean 7,10 Cole-F. Dicken 3,4,8,9,10 Craig Zackey 3,7,9,10
D D Louw 2,3,4,5,6,8,9,10 D Daniels 2 D Pillay 1,2,6,10
G Samo-Burthia 9 J Jacobs 1,2,5 Jason Gates 2
Keagan De Melo 2,3,5,6,8,9,10 M Mbuto 4,5,8,9,10 M Michel 1,3,4,6,7,9,10
M Thackeray 1,9 N Patel 6,8,10 Ryan Munger 1,7
S Hlengwa 2,4,10 S Veale 5,6,8,9 Senno Moodley 2,3,4,5,8,9,10
S'manga Khumalo 1,2,4,5,7,8,9,10 T Godden 1,3,4,5,8,9,10 T Mayhew 3,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A J Rivalland 2,7,8,10 A Wright 3,4,10 C Bass 3,9 C Spies 1,7
D C Howells 2,5,8,9,10 D I Campbell 3,4,5 D Kannemeyer 9 D S Bosch 3,9
D W Moore 3,9 D Zaki 2,3,8 F Greyling 4 G B Puller 2,4,5,6,8,10
G I Rich 10 G S Kotzen 6,8 G Van Zyl 2,3,4,5,7,8,9,10
K Naidoo 2,3,4,9 L Crawford 6 L W Goosen 7,10 M D Miller 1,5,8,9
M Dixon 6 M J Odendaal 2,6,10 M L Roberts 2,10 M N Prinsloo 7,9
M/M De Kock 5,9 N Kotzen 7,9,10 P M Gadsby 4 P V Lafferty 6
R A Hill 2,5 S H Ferrie 4,5 S S Ngcobo 1,3 W A Nel 10
W M Masawi 6 W Whitehead 1,9,10 Y Govender 10
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1
10:40

1000 m
250.000 

KZN FUTURITY PLATE
Rennpreis: 250.000  (148.438 47.500 23.750 11.875 5.938)

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

60.00

Bison Warrior
2j. ch H (The United States - Indy Dancer)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: Mesdames K Hadden, C P Sh

Calvin Habib

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

60.00

The Flat Cat
2j. b W (One World - Casino Queen)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Sterling M Miller

J Jacobs

14.12 Scottsville Turf 8 1000 51,0 J Jacobs Master Magician, Lady Godiva, Smart Choic

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

60.00

Spirit Of Gabz
3j. ch H (Chimichuri Run - Gemstone Glamour

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: D & Mrs S Sibanda, Messrs C

Ryan Munger

11.01 Turffontein 1 1000 21,0 R Munger Spirit Of Gabz, Gimme A Vodka, Prayersan
30.12 Turffontein 8 1000 34,0 T Mayhew Turn It Up, Catfish, Buffalo King Cody
07.12 Turffontein 2 800 13,5 T Mayhew Status Symbol, Spirit Of Gabz, Time Is Preci
29.11 Turffontein 8 800 34,0 K Matsunyane Heath House, Turn It Up, Kavady

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

57.50

Japura
3j. gr S (Querari - Boeing City)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Sterling M Miller

M Michel

11.01 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 3,8 T Godden Global Trend, Better Never Ends, Japura
26.12 Greyville 2 1000 15,0 M Michel Kavady, Japura, Ode To The Sea
14.12 Scottsville Turf 9 1000 9,5 K Matsunyane Master Magician, Lady Godiva, Smart Choic

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.50

Pink Skies
2j. b S (Real Gone Kid - Danish Zealot)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Sterling M Miller

M Thackeray

11.01 Scottsville Turf 6 1000 26,0 C Little Ode To The Sea, Smart Choice, Green Ene

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

60.00

Better Never Ends
3j. b H (Declarationofpeace - Endearment)

Trainer: S S Ngcobo
Besitzer: Dladla Family Trust

S'manga Khumalo

11.01 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 34,0 C F Dicken Global Trend, Better Never Ends, Japura
26.12 Greyville 5 1000 51,0 A Mgudlwa Kavady, Japura, Ode To The Sea

7
Box: 7
ML: 34,0

60.00

Tactical Display
2j. b W (Captain Of All - Jo Piper)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Messrs Sterling M Miller & B J

D Pillay

11.01 Scottsville Turf 9 1000 67,0 J Jacobs Ode To The Sea, Smart Choice, Green Ene

8
Box: 8
ML: 2,0

60.00

Master Magician
2j. b H (Querari - Flander's Fields)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Messrs Sterling M Miller & B J

T Godden

14.12 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 2,2 T Godden Master Magician, Lady Godiva, Smart Choic

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 225.01.2026 - Scottsville Seite 4

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 436262 / ExtID: 304012 / Utc: 25.01.2026 08:53:0725.01.2026 - Scottsville Seite 4

2
11:10

1200 m
120.000 

LIVE IT. LOVE IT. OWN IT. www.racecoast.co.za MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 120.000  (71.250 22.800 11.400 5.700 2.850)

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

57.50

Winter Blessing
4j. b S (Querari - Winter Sun)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: N Volschenk & Melanie L Rob

D D Louw

02.01 Greyville 2 1000 2,7 R A Venniker Captain Ventura, Winter Blessing, Sovereig
09.12 Greypoly 2 1000 6,0 R A Venniker Malshana Mou, Winter Blessing, Sun In My 
21.09 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 6,0 R A Venniker Showgirl, What A Passion, Amelia's Legacy
20.08 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 6,0 R A Venniker Gorgeous Cape, Flying South, Peace Rose
23.07 Scottsville Turf 4 1100 5,5 R A Venniker Tulip Fields, Belligerent, Peace Rose

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

60.00

Runthruthejungle
3j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Solemn Promis

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: M D J Liley

J Jacobs

18.11 Greypoly 5 1200 15,0 J Jacobs Eric's Legacy, William Of Orange, War Emp
14.09 Scottsville Turf 6 1000 7,5 M Thackeray Cowboy Country, Bombardier Boy, Blazing 

3
Box: 3
ML: 15,0

57.50

Hollywood Heiress
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Lamarr)

Trainer: R A Hill
Besitzer: Messrs C Holwill & G C Kalil

D Pillay

31.10 Greyville 9 1400 15,0 M Mbuto Amelia's Legacy, Thought Control, Sovereig
26.09 Greyville 6 1600 6,5 T Godden Miss Twinkle, Echo, Red Lhasa
10.08 Scottsville Turf 8 1000 21,0 S Al-Marri Cowdray Park, Holy Star, Grand Force
20.04 Greyville 3 1400 4,0 S Khumalo Aversator, Indigenous, Hollywood Heiress
23.03 Greyville 2 1400 8,5 G Lerena Vikings Revenge, Hollywood Heiress, Gotta 

4
Box: 4
ML: 2,0

60.00

Best Of All
3j. b H (Vercingetorix - Best Kept Secret)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Messrs K P Naidoo, E A Budl

S'manga Khumalo

14.12 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 2,8 S Khumalo Tladi Mothwana, Best Of All, Eastern Highla

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

60.00

Sail The Horizon
3j. b W (Horizon - Windspiel)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs J B Bothma, F M Carr

Senno Moodley

11.01 Scottsville Turf 7 1200 51,0 T Godden Penan Nom, Good Omen, Etzebeth

6
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

60.00

Mount Kennedy
4j. ch W (The United States - Irish Martini)

Trainer: K Naidoo
Besitzer: Trinisha Pillay

A Mgudlwa

02.01 Greyville 6 1000 101,0 A Mgudlwa Black Frost, War Emperor, Nebulous
14.12 Scottsville Turf 13 1200 81,0 D Ramkhalawon Tladi Mothwana, Best Of All, Eastern Highla
12.11 Greypoly 4 1600 11,0 A Mgudlwa Drielandenpunt, Captain's Dynasty, Magic H
12.10 Greyville 13 1600 13,5 N Patel Pied Piper, Green Glow, Black Platina
24.08 Scottsville Inside 8 1400 41,0 N Patel Royal Sword, Jet Blackfire, Twocantango

7
Box: 7
ML: 34,0

60.00

Nathan Detroit
4j. ch W (One World - Musayha)

Trainer: M J Odendaal
Besitzer: Adam Kethro Property Trust

D Daniels

31.12 Greypoly 7 1200 101,0 D Daniels Sun In My Pocket, Higher Love, Levitator

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

60.00

Winter In London
3j. b W (What A Winter - London Secret)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: H Kuhn

Keagan De Melo

14.12 Scottsville Turf 8 1200 6,5 K Matsunyane Tladi Mothwana, Best Of All, Eastern Highla
21.09 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 15,0 K Matsunyane Cognac, Son Of Rafeef, Winter In London
10.08 Scottsville Turf 6 1000 17,0 K Matsunyane Cowdray Park, Holy Star, Grand Force

9
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

60.00

Green Ticket
4j. b H (Admiral Kitten - Golden Pass)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs J B Bothma, A Chowt

S Hlengwa

02.01 Greyville 4 1000 7,0 S Hlengwa Black Frost, War Emperor, Nebulous
30.11 Greypoly 3 1000 41,0 S Hlengwa Grand Force, Black Frost, Green Ticket

10
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

60.00

Highveld Storm
6j. b W (Vercingetorix - Trippissa)

Trainer: D Zaki
Besitzer: Messrs M G Bothma, G P Arn

Jason Gates

29.05 Vaal 8 1200 9,0 M K Katjedi Got The Feeling, Time Will Tell, Palace Prin
29.04 Vaal 3 1300 5,5 P Mlangeni Dylan's Champ, Trip To States, Highveld St
30.01 Vac 2 1200 2,2 T Matsoele Oklahoma Twister, Highveld Storm, Like A 
05.12 Vaal 3 1400 13,5 J Gates Lloyd Wright, Spy Story, Highveld Storm
05.11 Vaal 4 1400 3,2 T Mayhew On Target, Legendary, Spy Story

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
11:45

1400 m
120.000 

BET WITH COLOSSUS EXCLUSIVE ON www.tote.co.za MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 120.000  (71.250 22.800 11.400 5.700 2.850)

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

59.00

Quicksmart
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - On Her Toes)

Trainer: D Zaki
Besitzer: Preggie Somasundram

Senno Moodley

10.11 Kenilworth 8 1400 51,0 N Yuen Clark Griswold, Sommerstern, Balzi Rossi
08.10 Durbanville 10 1500 101,0 S Moodley Beware, In Motion, Klein Karoo
27.08 Durbanville 8 1250 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Viva's Liberte, Greenchoice, Siriano
22.07 Kenilworth 7 1200 21,0 B Plaatjies Note To Self, World Warrior, Iko Iko

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

59.00

Task Force
4j. b W (Erik The Red - Mega Scene)

Trainer: D W Moore
Besitzer: Classic Racing  Ltd (Nom: Mr 

A Mgudlwa

31.12 Greypoly 4 1200 17,0 M Mbuto Sun In My Pocket, Higher Love, Levitator
31.10 Greyville 6 1200 9,0 A Mgudlwa Cleartherunway, Eric's Legacy, Light The Fir
14.09 Scottsville Turf 5 1000 34,0 A Mgudlwa Cowboy Country, Bombardier Boy, Blazing 

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

59.00

Dubai Dude
3j. b W (Declarationofpeace - Dubai Dancing)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Messrs P R Rencken, E A Bu

M Michel

14.12 Scottsville Inside 2 1400 34,0 M Michel Claymore, Dubai Dude, Past And Present
31.10 Greyville 5 1200 13,5 S Khumalo Cleartherunway, Eric's Legacy, Light The Fir

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

59.00

Eastern Highlands
3j. gr W (Danon Platina - Nyangan)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: Messrs B Kalian & Rajan Nai

Keagan De Melo

14.12 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 3,5 K De Melo Tladi Mothwana, Best Of All, Eastern Highla
16.11 Greypoly 3 1000 3,2 R A Venniker Blazing Fury, Place Of Practice, Eastern Hig
12.10 Greyville 2 1200 17,0 R A Venniker Johnny Boy, Eastern Highlands, Touched B
26.09 Greyville 7 1400 3,8 A Mgudlwa Targaryen Knight, Malongane, Red Cardinal
24.05 Greyville 4 1200 34,0 A Mgudlwa Soldier Boy, Golden Operator, Vanakkam

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

60.00

Owner Of Creation
5j. b W (Captain Of All - Entrench)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: Messrs N Joshua, V Munsam

T Godden

07.01 Greypoly 2 1400 5,5 K De Melo Strutting, Owner Of Creation, Harpa
26.12 Greyville 5 1400 15,0 C Zackey Vencedor, That's All Brother, Psyche
05.12 Greyville 5 1400 67,0 M Mbuto Double Causeway, Good Omen, Hammerhe
07.11 Greyville 8 1400 126,0 C Little The Marquee, Greatest Hit, Stampede Ahea
22.10 Greypoly 6 1400 17,0 K Matsunyane Spaarne Rivier, Tickalox, Jet Blackfire

6
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

59.00

Thirteen Fourteen
4j. b W (Pomodoro - Celestina)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: I Alli

Craig Zackey

03.08 Greyville 13 1800 67,0 D Daniels Twilight Warrior, Call Me Wild, Call Me Harri
23.07 Scottsville Inside 7 1400 34,0 C Murray Gallic Victor, Sally Port, Director
22.06 Greyville 4 1400 7,5 C Zackey Blackjack Randall, Director, Flag Champ

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

59.00

Blue Steel
4j. b W (Erik The Red - Popova)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Pegasus

A Fortune

24.12 Kenilworth 2 1500 15,0 C Orffer In Motion, Blue Steel, Montessori
03.12 Kenilworth 5 1500 11,0 S Veale Sommerstern, Prairie Dawn, Waloyo Yamon
18.10 Durbanville 6 1400 17,0 S Moodley Smarten Up, Greenchoice, Ocean Sky
27.09 Durbanville 2 1400 26,0 S Moodley Delta Pride, Blue Steel, Gale Warning
13.08 Kenilworth 5 1200 101,0 O Noach Black Eagle, In Motion, Sunshine Superman

8
Box: 8
ML: 41,0

59.00

Captain Van Damme
4j. b W (Act Of War - Eden Gardens Glitz)

Trainer: D I Campbell
Besitzer: Messrs Douglas Campbell, B 

T Mayhew

25.11 Greypoly 10 1600 67,0 C F Dicken Sword Speed, Desert Dog, Red Cardinal
07.10 Greypoly 8 1400 126,0 D Daniels Twocantango, Xiphos, Susurrando
24.09 Greypoly 7 1200 41,0 R A Venniker Hamilton Hero, Xiphos, Higher Love

9
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

59.00

Donmagoo
4j. b W (Futura - Polly Maggoo)

Trainer: K Naidoo
Besitzer: Messrs Morgan Pillay, Henry 

Cole-F. Dicken

26.12 Greyville 6 1400 34,0 K Matsunyane Vencedor, That's All Brother, Psyche
14.12 Scottsville Inside 7 1400 17,0 C Murray Claymore, Dubai Dude, Past And Present
31.10 Greyville 4 1200 101,0 D D Louw Cleartherunway, Eric's Legacy, Light The Fir
22.10 Greypoly 10 1600 101,0 T Godden Green Mile, Call Me Wild, Drielandenpunt
24.09 Greypoly 6 1000 67,0 K Matsunyane Pinetti, Senor Resfrio, Grand Force

10
Box: 10
ML: 34,0

59.00

Captain T
4j. b H (Captain Of All - Pistacchio)

Trainer: S S Ngcobo
Besitzer: Messrs P D Teja, P D Baicha

D D Louw

02.01 Greyville 7 1000 41,0 K Matsunyane Black Frost, War Emperor, Nebulous
30.11 Greypoly 7 1000 26,0 D D Louw Grand Force, Black Frost, Green Ticket

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
12:20

2400 m
120.000 

LUCKY FISH LUCKY BREAK MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 120.000  (71.250 22.800 11.400 5.700 2.850)

1
2400

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

57.00

Peeping Tom
4j. ch W (Elusive Fort - Surprise Approach)

Trainer: D I Campbell
Besitzer: Messrs J F Desjardins, Dougl

Calvin Habib

28.12 Greyville 7 1600 41,0 C Murray Christmas Cactus, Bourbon's Beast, Struttin
05.12 Greyville 6 1800 51,0 K Matsunyane Salani Kahle, Intro, Carnival Park
07.10 Greypoly 11 1400 9,0 R A Venniker Twocantango, Xiphos, Susurrando
09.07 Scottsville Inside 8 1600 41,0 C Habib Bruh, Master Spy, Digital Asset
07.06 Greyville 5 1600 101,0 C Habib Blizzard Quest, Matcha Mint, Blackjack Ran

2
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

57.00

Reign On Impact
4j. b W (Danon Platina - Rain Gal)

Trainer: F Greyling
Besitzer: The Gram  & Tinus Gericke

D D Louw

03.10 Greypoly 12 2000 15,0 C Murray Kagura, Intro, Carnival Park
29.08 Greyville 6 1900 81,0 S Moodley Limelight Legend, Fine Wine, Call Me Wild
07.06 Greyville 10 1600 51,0 S Moodley Blizzard Quest, Matcha Mint, Blackjack Ran

3
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

57.00

A M C Voter
4j. b H (Roy Had Enough - Cool Anne)

Trainer: K Naidoo
Besitzer: Roy Moodley

Cole-F. Dicken

11.01 Scottsville Inside 10 1500 51,0 S Hlengwa Past And Present, Black Platina, Wander Sk

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

60.00

Irish Anthem
5j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Ireland)

Trainer: P M Gadsby
Besitzer: Messrs Morgan Pillay, L Pillay

M Michel

28.12 Greyville 8 1600 67,0 T Godden Christmas Cactus, Bourbon's Beast, Struttin
14.12 Scottsville Inside 9 1400 17,0 C Habib Claymore, Dubai Dude, Past And Present
16.11 Greypoly 11 1900 13,5 S Khumalo Councillor, Window To My Soul, Tee Dog
27.10 Greypoly 2 2000 17,0 S Khumalo Cheerscheerscheers, Irish Anthem, Many W
03.10 Greypoly 5 2000 9,0 K Matsunyane Kagura, Intro, Carnival Park

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

57.00

Dead Poets Society
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Silvan Star)

Trainer: S H Ferrie
Besitzer: Messrs M L Jean Hardy, E G 

T Godden

31.12 Greypoly 3 2000 8,0 T Godden Tee Dog, Desert Dog, Dead Poets Society
05.12 Greyville 7 1800 51,0 T Godden Salani Kahle, Intro, Carnival Park
18.11 Greypoly 3 1400 26,0 S Hlengwa Greatest Hit, Bourbon's Beast, Dead Poets 
03.10 Greypoly 6 2000 41,0 S Hlengwa Kagura, Intro, Carnival Park
29.08 Greyville 8 1600 41,0 T Godden Pembury, Director, Pied Piper

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

60.00

Window To My Soul
5j. b W (One World - Demitasse)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: Messrs Steven Govender & K

Senno Moodley

05.12 Greyville 4 1800 3,2 K De Melo Salani Kahle, Intro, Carnival Park
16.11 Greypoly 2 1900 6,0 S Moodley Councillor, Window To My Soul, Tee Dog
12.10 Greyville 5 1600 13,5 S Moodley Pied Piper, Green Glow, Black Platina
17.09 Greyville 4 1800 101,0 C Murray King Celtillus, Call Me Wild, Cheerscheersc
29.08 Greyville 5 1600 34,0 D Pillay Pembury, Director, Pied Piper

7
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

60.00

Fire Force
6j. b W (Mambo In Seattle - Ascot Jewel)

Trainer: P M Gadsby
Besitzer: Lucky Vest 12 CC  & Miss B 

M Mbuto

31.12 Greypoly 5 2000 26,0 M Mbuto Tee Dog, Desert Dog, Dead Poets Society
14.12 Scottsville Inside 10 1400 67,0 S Hlengwa Claymore, Dubai Dude, Past And Present
16.11 Greypoly 9 1900 101,0 S Hlengwa Councillor, Window To My Soul, Tee Dog
03.10 Greypoly 8 2000 17,0 T Godden Kagura, Intro, Carnival Park
14.09 Scottsville Inside 6 1600 101,0 K Matsunyane Buddy Boy, Green Glow, Tee Dog

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

60.00

Day Two
5j. b W (Twice Over - Day To Day)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: A Baum

S'manga Khumalo

28.12 Greyville 6 1600 5,0 S Khumalo Christmas Cactus, Bourbon's Beast, Struttin
25.11 Greypoly 4 1600 17,0 C Murray Sword Speed, Desert Dog, Red Cardinal
31.10 Greyville 7 1600 21,0 S Khumalo Green Glow, That's All Brother, Hammerhea

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

60.00

Augrabies
5j. b W (Erupt - Rivulet)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: W E Gerstner, Messrs G C K

S Hlengwa

31.12 Greypoly 6 2000 26,0 S Hlengwa Tee Dog, Desert Dog, Dead Poets Society
09.12 Greypoly 5 1600 9,5 A Mgudlwa Parliament Square, Black Platina, Captain's 
27.10 Greypoly 4 2000 76,0 A Mgudlwa Cheerscheerscheers, Irish Anthem, Many W
29.08 Greyville 7 1900 51,0 S Hlengwa Limelight Legend, Fine Wine, Call Me Wild
03.08 Greyville 10 1800 101,0 S Sosibo Twilight Warrior, Call Me Wild, Call Me Harri

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

60.00

Magic Hat Trick
6j. b W (Hat Puntano - Magic Potion)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: The Poet's Corner Syndicate  

A Fortune

31.12 Greypoly 7 2000 13,5 C Habib Tee Dog, Desert Dog, Dead Poets Society
05.12 Greyville 4 1800 34,0 S Hlengwa Salani Kahle, Intro, Carnival Park
12.11 Greypoly 3 1600 34,0 S Hlengwa Drielandenpunt, Captain's Dynasty, Magic H
22.10 Greypoly 9 1600 41,0 S Hlengwa Green Mile, Call Me Wild, Drielandenpunt
08.09 Scottsville Inside 4 1950 34,0 S Moodley Bella's Pablo, New Frontier, Amigo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
12:55

1950 m
110.000 

ONLINE FORM GUIDE www.gallop.co.za CLASS 4
Rennpreis: 110.000  (65.312 20.900 10.450 5.225 2.612)

1
1950

Box: 1
ML: 8,0

54.50

Curious Girl
4j. b S (Futura - Idaho)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

S Veale

31.12 Greypoly 10 1600 3,8 C Murray Flying Reign Storm, Captain's Jet, Zena Ros
05.09 Greyville 1 1800 1,6 C Zackey Curious Girl, Intro, Cool Wind
20.08 Scottsville Inside 3 1600 11,0 C Murray De Vlugge, Cassandra, Curious Girl

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

58.00

Sascha's Dream
5j. b S (Flying The Flag - National Chimes)

Trainer: D I Campbell
Besitzer: N Yariv

Calvin Habib

31.12 Greypoly 5 1800 21,0 R A Venniker Salani Kahle, Record High, Green Glow
14.12 Scottsville Inside 4 1750 7,0 R A Venniker Miss Twinkle, Grand Occasion, Arctic Fury
12.11 Greypoly 3 1800 6,5 R A Venniker Alannah, La Maddalena, Sascha's Dream
12.10 Greyville 2 1600 13,5 R A Venniker Miss Twinkle, Sascha's Dream, Spinmyange
22.06 Greypoly 3 1900 4,5 S Moodley Queen Amina, African Dusk, Sascha's Drea

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

55.50

La Maddalena
5j. b S (New Predator - Faraway Island)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: D Naidoo

S'manga Khumalo

12.11 Greypoly 2 1800 11,0 N Patel Alannah, La Maddalena, Sascha's Dream
19.10 Greyville 1 1900 3,8 M Yeni La Maddalena, Our Lady Fate, Magic Maver
31.08 Scottsville Inside 9 1600 7,5 N Patel Sparkling Jubilee, Radu, Greenhouse
24.08 Scottsville Inside 2 1600 3,2 J Botes Ultra Quick, La Maddalena, Shiny Bob
30.07 Scottsville Inside 4 1500 21,0 N Patel Shesha Ntombi, Forward Motion, Sign Of Fa

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

60.00

Queen Amina
5j. b S (Act Of War - Book Of Verses)

Trainer: R A Hill
Besitzer: Kundanika Somasundram

J Jacobs

19.12 Greyville 11 2400 51,0 D Pillay Continentalexpress, High Queue, Councillor
05.12 Greyville 8 1900 41,0 T Godden El Dante, High Queue, Chill In The Air
12.11 Greypoly 7 1800 11,0 D D Louw Alannah, La Maddalena, Sascha's Dream
12.10 Greyville 6 1600 17,0 T Godden Miss Twinkle, Sascha's Dream, Spinmyange
03.08 Greyville 8 1800 4,5 T Godden Another Dream, Faizah, Princess Palace

5
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

55.50

Zena Rose
5j. b S (Horizon - Crown Of Roses)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: Messrs D P Marescia & T L T

Keagan De Melo

31.12 Greypoly 3 1600 8,0 K De Melo Flying Reign Storm, Captain's Jet, Zena Ros
25.11 Greypoly 4 1600 34,0 C Murray Rahhabba, Grand Occasion, Hearts On Fire
16.11 Greypoly 7 1400 41,0 M Mbuto Spinmyangelsspin, Poursomesugaronme, M
31.10 Greyville 9 1200 76,0 M Mbuto Queen Braganza, Fascination, Icy Lancaste
18.06 Greypoly 9 1600 11,0 J Botes Plum Pudding, Sign Of Fate, Spring Kiss

6
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

59.00

Cape Lights
7j. b S (Ideal World - Secret Star)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: The Social Squad

T Godden

07.01 Greypoly 6 1400 15,0 T Godden Ibutho, Rafiki, Winter Waves
25.11 Greypoly 7 1600 17,0 T Godden Rahhabba, Grand Occasion, Hearts On Fire
27.10 Greypoly 8 1400 67,0 M Thackeray Convocation, Tomyris, Sovereign Grant
26.09 Greyville 9 1400 67,0 M Thackeray Infinity Edge, Sovereign Grant, Perilla
23.06 Turffontein 4 1800 13,5 M Yeni It's Her Way, Dimako's Jet, I Am Regal

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

55.50

Princess Palace
5j. b S (Potala Palace - Princess Blitz)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: The Social Squad

M Mbuto

19.12 Greyville 5 2400 21,0 K Matsunyane Continentalexpress, High Queue, Councillor
14.12 Scottsville Inside 5 1750 11,0 K Matsunyane Miss Twinkle, Grand Occasion, Arctic Fury
12.11 Greypoly 6 1800 11,0 K Matsunyane Alannah, La Maddalena, Sascha's Dream
19.10 Greyville 5 1900 5,0 K Matsunyane La Maddalena, Our Lady Fate, Magic Maver
26.09 Greyville 8 1600 4,5 K Matsunyane Grand Occasion, Rugger Lover, Poursomes

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

57.00

Fine Wine
6j. b S (Futura - Vino Veritas)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Camargue Stud Syndicate

D D Louw

11.01 Scottsville Inside 1 1600 26,0 C Maujean Fine Wine, Treasure Island, De Vlugge
07.11 Greyville 1 1900 1,7 S Moodley Fine Wine, Intro, Call Me Harriet
07.10 Greypoly 2 1800 2,8 C Murray Rejuvenate, Fine Wine, Terminal Velocity
29.08 Greyville 2 1900 11,0 C Murray Limelight Legend, Fine Wine, Call Me Wild
01.08 Greypoly 9 1600 9,5 J Jacobs Gotta Go Eddie, Takeyourbestshot, Green 

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

58.50

Hodgepodge
5j. b S (Ideal World - Variety)

Trainer: S H Ferrie
Besitzer: Messrs K P Naidoo, G L Blan

Senno Moodley

19.12 Greyville 6 2400 6,0 T Godden Continentalexpress, High Queue, Councillor
28.11 Greypoly 3 2000 6,5 S Veale Gardener's Pride, Continentalexpress, Hodg
31.10 Greyville 6 2400 11,0 T Godden Rodriguez, True Trojan, Bad Medicine
03.10 Greypoly 6 1800 8,0 D D Louw Ice Rain, Alannah, She's A Bomber
24.08 Scottsville Inside 9 1750 17,0 B Plaatjies Plum Pudding, Trois Trois Quatre, African D

10
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

52.00

Arctic Fury
5j. gr S (Danon Platina - Chilly Filly)

Trainer: D I Campbell
Besitzer: J F Desjardins, Alderman R F

A Mgudlwa

31.12 Greypoly 5 1800 8,0 K De Melo Mohandas, Banzai Pipeline, Connoisseur
14.12 Scottsville Inside 3 1750 26,0 C F Dicken Miss Twinkle, Grand Occasion, Arctic Fury
12.11 Greypoly 8 1800 34,0 A Mgudlwa Alannah, La Maddalena, Sascha's Dream
03.10 Greypoly 7 1800 101,0 A Mgudlwa Ice Rain, Alannah, She's A Bomber
09.07 Scottsville Inside 8 1750 34,0 M Yeni Another Dream, Ideal Gift, Elembee

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
13:30

1950 m
120.000 

JOIN THE PASSION! www.racecoast.co.za C STAKES
Rennpreis: 120.000  (71.250 22.800 11.400 5.700 2.850)

1
1950

Box: 1
ML: 2,0

61.50

Master Du Rouvray
5j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Bois De Boulogn

Trainer: M Dixon
Besitzer: J Joseph & K Rice, Messrs C 

Keagan De Melo

02.01 Greyville 1 1600 5,0 K De Melo Master Du Rouvray, Gotta Go Eddie, Harun 
18.11 Greypoly 2 1900 5,0 S Moodley Green Glow, Master Du Rouvray, High Que
12.10 Greyville 4 1600 8,5 K Matsunyane Gotta Go Eddie, Red Mountain, Imperial Po
05.09 Greyville 1 1400 1,8 S Moodley Master Du Rouvray, Next Of Kin, Tickalox
06.08 Greyville 2 1400 4,7 S Moodley Mohave Prince, Master Du Rouvray, Global 

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

60.00

Spectacular
5j. ch W (Vercingetorix - Sinnabar Queen)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs Reon Barnard, D G C

D D Louw

19.12 Greyville 8 1600 11,0 A Mgudlwa Numzaan, Industrialstrength, Jazz Festival
28.11 Greypoly 6 2000 2,8 S Moodley Gardener's Pride, Continentalexpress, Hodg
31.10 Greyville 5 2400 3,2 S Moodley Rodriguez, True Trojan, Bad Medicine
19.10 Greyville 1 1900 3,5 S Moodley Spectacular, Continentalexpress, French Tri
24.09 Greypoly 2 2000 4,3 D D Louw Syx Hotfix, Spectacular, Rodriguez

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

61.50

Mr Fixit
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Nu)

Trainer: P V Lafferty
Besitzer: Messrs E W Buhr, R J Ellis & 

A Fortune

26.12 Greyville 2 2300 6,5 C Habib The Mikado, Mr Fixit, Hoodwinked
08.12 Scottsville Inside 5 2400 5,0 C Habib Flyingcool, Captain Oliver, Quantifier
27.11 Greyville 1 2000 4,5 C Habib Mr Fixit, Silver Platter, Firelighter
03.11 Greyville 5 1600 81,0 C Habib Hodgepodge, World Of Our Own, Uncle Luc
23.10 Grp 7 1600 34,0 C Habib Brave Bomber, Bandmaster, Firelighter

4
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

55.50

Ziyan's Pride
4j. b W (Skitt Skizzle - Golden Glow)

Trainer: M J Odendaal
Besitzer: Messrs Henry Moodley, S Be

N Patel

31.12 Greypoly 9 1400 101,0 W Fourie El Rey Viene, Parmenion, Kumemori
14.12 Scottsville Turf 16 1200 81,0 W Fourie Fortress Of Fire, Maphaka, Dapper
27.07 Greyville 14 1600 126,0 R Danielson Jan Van Goyen, Tin Pan Alley, Chronicle Ki
13.07 Greypoly 11 1600 8,0 B Marx-Jacobson El Rey Viene, Mohandas, Porfirio
18.06 Greypoly 1 1400 21,0 M V'rensburg Ziyan's Pride, Bruh, Rejuvenate

5
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

52.50

Intuitive Spirit
6j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Illumiere)

Trainer: L Crawford
Besitzer: F T Naicker & Mr Gavin Gove

M Michel

31.12 Greypoly 8 1800 67,0 J Botes Mohandas, Banzai Pipeline, Connoisseur
05.12 Greyville 10 1800 101,0 D D Louw King Bavarian, Power Star, Councillor
25.06 Greypoly 9 2000 101,0 T Mayhew Gurkha, Papa C, The Wolf
20.04 Greyville 10 1800 67,0 T Godden Okavango, Vila Vicosa, El Rey Viene
07.03 Greyville 12 2000 67,0 M Yeni Hodgepodge, Sascha's Dream, El Rey Vien

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

61.50

African Dusk
7j. b W (Ideal World - Sunrise In Africa)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs G C Kalil, G B Puller 

D Pillay

19.12 Greyville 7 1900 101,0 S Sosibo Plum Pudding, Queue Wing, Terminator
05.12 Greyville 9 1900 21,0 J Jacobs El Dante, High Queue, Chill In The Air
14.09 Scottsville Inside 7 1750 9,0 S Hlengwa Papa C, Riccardo -
24.08 Scottsville Inside 3 1750 67,0 S Hlengwa Plum Pudding, Trois Trois Quatre, African D
22.06 Greypoly 2 1900 9,0 S Hlengwa Queen Amina, African Dusk, Sascha's Drea

7
Box: 7
ML: 3,0

60.00

High Queue
6j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Silver Mountain)

Trainer: W M Masawi
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

S Veale

19.12 Greyville 2 2400 17,0 S Veale Continentalexpress, High Queue, Councillor
05.12 Greyville 2 1900 9,5 A Mgudlwa El Dante, High Queue, Chill In The Air
18.11 Greypoly 3 1900 8,0 S Veale Green Glow, Master Du Rouvray, High Que
19.10 Greyville 5 1900 76,0 A Mgudlwa Spectacular, Continentalexpress, French Tri
29.05 Vaal 15 1400 34,0 D Schwarz Sea Shanty, King Of Numbers, Paul Revere

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

54.00

Shiny Bob
6j. b W (Flying The Flag - Suvretta House)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Greg De Marigny & Mesdame

A Mgudlwa

19.12 Greyville 10 2400 15,0 J Botes Continentalexpress, High Queue, Councillor
25.11 Greypoly 9 1400 13,5 B Marx-Jacobson Sail To The Moon, Grand Appeal, Professor
24.09 Greypoly 4 2000 13,5 K J Lihaba Syx Hotfix, Spectacular, Rodriguez
24.08 Scottsville Inside 3 1600 7,5 B Marx-Jacobson Ultra Quick, La Maddalena, Shiny Bob
01.08 Greypoly 9 2000 4,0 M Mbuto Star Of The Future, The Wolf, Bombers In T

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
14:05

1100 m
200.000 

AFRICAN HOLLY STAKES
Rennpreis: 200.000  (118.750 38.000 19.000 9.500 4.750)

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

54.00

Convocation
7j. b S (Flying The Flag - Congregation)

Trainer: M N Prinsloo
Besitzer: C S Muthusami & Mr M N Pri

M Michel

28.12 Greyville 5 1100 6,0 M Michel Warrior Royale, Tara Star, Back At The Geo
18.11 Greypoly 2 1000 4,0 C Murray Captain's Christy, Convocation, Wings Of Jo
27.10 Greypoly 1 1400 15,0 C Murray Convocation, Tomyris, Sovereign Grant
20.08 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 4,3 S Khumalo Miss Ladyaterix, Convocation, Russian Doll
30.07 Scottsville Turf 4 1100 2,8 S Veale Russian Doll, Captain's Christy, Miss Ladyat

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,0

62.50

Cats Pajamas
5j. b W (Rafeef - Sea Cat)

Trainer: N Kotzen
Besitzer: Sid Moodley

Craig Zackey

29.11 Turffontein 6 1400 4,5 G Lerena Minogue, Texas Red, Pressonregardless
07.11 Greyville 2 1200 2,6 D D Louw Gladatorian, Cats Pajamas, Soho Star
12.10 Greyville 3 1200 11,0 C Zackey I Am Giant, O'Tenikwa, Cats Pajamas
27.07 Greyville 4 1200 67,0 P Strydom Buffalo Storm Cody, Tenango, Asiye Phamb
31.05 Scottsville Turf 16 1200 26,0 C Murray Tenango, O'Tenikwa, King Of The Gauls

3
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

62.50

Chocolate Soldier
5j. b W (One World - Secret Star)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Messrs R P Macnab, I D Berg

T Mayhew

27.07 Greyville 10 1000 26,0 K Matsunyane Future Variety, Outlaw King, Un Bel Di
06.07 Turffontein 6 1100 13,5 T Mayhew Whistle The Tune, Quantum Theory, Chasin
27.04 Scottsville Turf 12 1100 11,0 G Lerena O'Tenikwa, Fastnet Filly, Luhamba Phambili
15.04 Vaal 4 1200 3,0 M V'rensburg Dantonfromsandton, Quantum Theory, Alon
29.03 Turffontein 9 1000 26,0 K Matsunyane William Robertson, Golden Sickle, Winds Of

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

62.50

King Of The Gauls
6j. b W (Vercingetorix - Grande Roche)

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: R J Bloomberg & Mrs M D J L

A Fortune

30.11 Greypoly 1 1000 3,5 R A Venniker King Of The Gauls, Luhamba Phambili, First
01.11 Turffontein 8 1000 15,0 R Fourie Cosmic Star, Taxi To The Moon, African Pri
12.10 Greyville 7 1200 17,0 J Jacobs I Am Giant, O'Tenikwa, Cats Pajamas
27.07 Greyville 9 1000 6,0 R Fourie Future Variety, Outlaw King, Un Bel Di
05.07 Greyville 12 1200 11,0 A Fortune I Am Giant, Mai Sensation, O'Tenikwa

5
Box: 5
ML: 2,0

62.50

William Robertson
8j. b W (Rafeef - Massachusetts)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Messrs R P Macnab, Keegan 

Ryan Munger

11.01 Turffontein 3 1160 8,0 R Munger Almond Sea, Elegant Ice, William Robertson
27.12 Turffontein 7 1000 34,0 T Mayhew Taxi To The Moon, Truth, Pistol Pete
11.12 Vac 5 1000 17,0 T Mayhew Buffalo Storm Cody, Karate Kid, Chieftain
29.11 Turffontein 7 1400 11,0 T Mayhew Minogue, Texas Red, Pressonregardless
09.11 Turffontein 2 1160 13,5 T Mayhew Buffalo Storm Cody, William Robertson, Fire

6
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

53.50

Donquerari
7j. b W (Querari - Spitfire Lady)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

Chase Maujean

11.01 Scottsville Turf 8 1000 15,0 C Maujean Hithemhardsunshine, Connery, Agrado
28.12 Greyville 8 1200 13,5 C Zackey Wild Justice, Major Tommie, Licence To Thr
19.12 Greyville 4 1000 17,0 C Murray Circumbendibus, I'm A Fireball, Captain's C
30.11 Greypoly 6 1000 26,0 M Yeni King Of The Gauls, Luhamba Phambili, First
22.10 Greypoly 4 1000 15,0 C Zackey Master Josh, Major Tommie, Future Flo

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

59.50

Vihaan's Web
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Mana Mou)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Trinisha Pillay

S'manga Khumalo

11.01 Scottsville Turf 4 1000 4,5 S Khumalo Hithemhardsunshine, Connery, Agrado
28.12 Greyville 6 1200 17,0 J Botes Wild Justice, Major Tommie, Licence To Thr
30.11 Greypoly 5 1000 3,0 S Khumalo King Of The Gauls, Luhamba Phambili, First
29.06 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 3,8 S Khumalo Soho Star, Vihaan's Web, Quandary
31.05 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 6,0 S Khumalo Vihaan's Web, Guy Gibson, Licence To Thril

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
14:40

1200 m
140.000 

GALLOP TV B STAKES
Rennpreis: 140.000  (83.125 26.600 13.300 6.650 3.325)

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

58.50

Circumbendibus
5j. ch W (Vercingetorix - Miss Milanna)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Greg & Gina Bortz, Mr H J Da

Cole-F. Dicken

07.01 Greypoly 2 1200 2,8 C F Dicken Good Traveller, Circumbendibus, Wild At W
19.12 Greyville 1 1000 3,0 C F Dicken Circumbendibus, I'm A Fireball, Captain's C
25.11 Greypoly 1 1200 2,7 S Moodley Circumbendibus, Winter Rainfall, Mar Del Pl
12.10 Greyville 5 1200 3,5 S Moodley Cognac, Luneluck, Fate Of Fortune
21.09 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 3,0 S Moodley Wild Justice, Dapper, Circumbendibus

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

60.00

Major Tommie
5j. b W (One World - Ruby Dancer)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: & Mrs J R Steadman

Senno Moodley

28.12 Greyville 2 1200 2,7 C Murray Wild Justice, Major Tommie, Licence To Thr
18.11 Greypoly 1 1100 2,2 S Moodley Major Tommie, Icy Blast, Maphaka
22.10 Greypoly 2 1000 2,7 C Habib Master Josh, Major Tommie, Future Flo
21.09 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 6,0 S Moodley Major Tommie, Hierarchy, Luhamba Phambi
30.07 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 3,0 M Mbuto Jet Legacy, Major Tommie, Kalahari Roller

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

54.00

Cowboy Country
4j. ch H (The United States - Oklahoma Sky)

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: M D J Liley, Messrs L M Nest

Keagan De Melo

11.01 Scottsville Turf 6 1000 3,2 R A Venniker Hithemhardsunshine, Connery, Agrado
25.11 Greypoly 4 1200 9,0 J Jacobs Circumbendibus, Winter Rainfall, Mar Del Pl
14.09 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 2,4 J Jacobs Cowboy Country, Bombardier Boy, Blazing 

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

62.00

Licence To Thrill
6j. b W (Twice Over - Black Current)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Messrs Sterling M Miller & B J

T Godden

28.12 Greyville 3 1200 34,0 T Godden Wild Justice, Major Tommie, Licence To Thr
19.10 Greyville 8 1400 17,0 T Godden Madison Valley, Bruh, Claw
31.08 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 5,5 T Godden Licence To Thrill, Icy Blast, Riverstone
10.08 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 6,5 T Godden Future Flo, Soho Star, Maphaka
23.07 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 6,5 T Godden Licence To Thrill, Wiccan Warrior, Riverston

5
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

57.00

Kitchakal
7j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Daphne Garland)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

S Veale

05.12 Greyville 4 1600 7,0 S Veale Winter Games, Treaty Of Paris, Capsaicin
25.11 Greypoly 5 1400 13,5 A Mgudlwa Rollo The Viking, Queue Wing, Isivivane
31.10 Greyville 5 1400 81,0 A Mgudlwa Imposing, Wiccan Warrior, Isivivane
30.07 Scottsville Inside 9 1400 9,5 C Murray Rosh Kedesh, Dawn Till Dusk, The Shepher
05.07 Greyville 4 1600 13,5 S Veale Tomyris, Tobacconist, Jp's Palace

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,0

63.50

Talk To The Master
5j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Canukeepitsecret

Trainer: D Zaki
Besitzer: Messrs G P Arnassalom & Ba

D D Louw

22.02 Kenilworth 2 1400 4,3 A Domeyer Gallic Dream, Talk To The Master, Tout A F
11.01 Kenilworth 3 1200 4,0 S Veale Gem King, Arctic Wizard, Talk To The Mast
02.11 Kenilworth 6 1400 11,0 O Noach Great Plains, Boundless Energy, All Out For
12.10 Durbanville 3 1400 11,0 G Van Niekerk Snow Pilot, One Stripe, Talk To The Master
22.06 Kenilworth 5 1500 4,0 G Van Niekerk Eight On Eighteen, All Out For Six, Mauritiu

7
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

58.50

Kalahari Roller
5j. b W (New Predator - Believe Me)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: W A Heyns, Messrs J B Both

M Mbuto

28.12 Greyville 4 1200 41,0 M Mbuto Wild Justice, Major Tommie, Licence To Thr
17.09 Greyville 3 1200 21,0 D D Louw Icy Blast, Gorgeous Guy, Kalahari Roller
30.07 Scottsville Turf 3 1000 8,5 S Hlengwa Jet Legacy, Major Tommie, Kalahari Roller
22.06 Greypoly 7 1200 9,5 S Hlengwa Tara Star, Silver Tudor, Teriyaki
04.06 Greypoly 5 1000 8,0 M Mbuto Princess Hannah, Donquerari, Future Flo

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

58.50

Wild Justice
4j. b H (Vercingetorix - Sovereign Flo)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Al Khayl Breeders  Ltd, Lucky

S'manga Khumalo

28.12 Greyville 1 1200 3,0 S Khumalo Wild Justice, Major Tommie, Licence To Thr
19.10 Greyville 3 1200 3,5 N Patel Tara Star, Maphaka, Wild Justice
21.09 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 4,5 S Khumalo Wild Justice, Dapper, Circumbendibus
16.06 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 5,0 N Patel Wild Justice, Holy Star, Cardinal Chief

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

60.00

Future Flo
6j. b W (Futura - Flo Jo)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: H F Schwegmann

N Patel

18.11 Greypoly 5 1100 5,0 R A Venniker Major Tommie, Icy Blast, Maphaka
22.10 Greypoly 3 1000 9,0 R A Venniker Master Josh, Major Tommie, Future Flo
10.08 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 6,0 R A Venniker Future Flo, Soho Star, Maphaka
16.07 Greypoly 2 1000 2,4 G Lerena Twenty One May, Future Flo, Mr Henley
04.06 Greypoly 3 1000 8,0 R Danielson Princess Hannah, Donquerari, Future Flo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
15:20

1200 m
130.000 

IN THE BOX SEAT PODCAST MIDDLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 130.000  (77.188 24.700 12.350 6.175 3.088)

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

60.00

Khethiwe's Destiny
5j. b S (Buffalo Bill Cody - Gimmethemoney)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

S Veale

28.12 Greyville 8 1100 9,0 C Murray Warrior Royale, Tara Star, Back At The Geo
23.07 Scottsville Turf 11 1200 11,0 C Murray Licence To Thrill, Wiccan Warrior, Riverston
10.05 Greyville 5 1400 6,0 S Veale Bevies Delight, Sohot Sowhat, Two G's
03.05 Greyville 4 1200 11,0 S Veale That's My Baby, Sovereign Grant, Rodeo Dr
31.03 Greyville 4 1200 6,0 C Zackey Bevies Delight, Convocation, Red Roses To

2
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

55.50

Light Of Gabriel
4j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Biblical Susan)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Craig Zackey

28.12 Greyville 1 1200 2,8 C Zackey Light Of Gabriel, Fascination, Winter Rainfal
18.11 Greypoly 2 1200 4,0 C Zackey Buttercup Baby, Light Of Gabriel, Shimmeri
22.10 Greypoly 3 1400 4,3 C Zackey She's A Machine, One Path, Light Of Gabrie
03.10 Greypoly 1 1400 1,9 M V'rensburg Light Of Gabriel, American Gem, Olive Grov
17.09 Greyville 3 1200 1,6 C Zackey Treasure Island, Sun In My Pocket, Light Of 

3
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

55.50

Versace Onthetrack
4j. gr S (Danon Platina - Beautiful Muriel)

Trainer: K Naidoo
Besitzer: P Naicker

Cole-F. Dicken

14.01 Greypoly 6 1200 6,0 G Samo-Burthia Poursomesugaronme, Lucienne, Your Lady
29.11 Turffontein 15 1160 67,0 J Gates Mia Moo, Almond Sea, Whistle The Tune
18.09 Vaal 4 1200 3,2 S Khumalo Malibu, Blindfire, Micke's Bomb
15.06 Turffontein 1 1160 9,0 S Khumalo Versace Onthetrack, Anchorage, Open Ses
01.05 Turffontein 1 1000 1,8 S Khumalo Versace Onthetrack, Raceway, Wings Of Ic

4
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

51.00

Berrington Blew
4j. b S (Oratorio - Regardstobroadway)

Trainer: N Kotzen
Besitzer: Adam Kethro Property Trust

G Samo-Burthia

09.12 Greypoly 9 1000 11,0 D Daniels Malshana Mou, Winter Blessing, Sun In My 
30.11 Greypoly 4 1000 5,5 D Daniels Grand Force, Black Frost, Green Ticket
13.07 Greypoly 9 1000 6,0 B Marx-Jacobson Clickbait, Simbine, Holy Star
02.03 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 6,0 D Daniels Quickstepgal, Berrington Blew, Limitless Sk
02.02 Scottsville Turf 4 1000 126,0 D Daniels Magical Sky, Mystic Dancer, Treasure Islan

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

55.50

Winter Rainfall
6j. b S (What A Winter - Fanfare)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Messrs Estate Late H Adams,

A Fortune

28.12 Greyville 3 1200 2,8 K De Melo Light Of Gabriel, Fascination, Winter Rainfal
25.11 Greypoly 2 1200 8,0 C Zackey Circumbendibus, Winter Rainfall, Mar Del Pl
31.10 Greyville 2 1000 5,0 D D Louw Captain's Christy, Winter Rainfall, Siesta Su
03.10 Greypoly 4 1200 6,5 S Moodley Hierarchy, Buttercup Baby, Lucienne
13.08 Kenilworth 7 1100 21,0 S Veale Elusive Winter, The Us Of A, Nordic Quest

6
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

52.50

West Side Story
5j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Regardstobroadw

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: H Kuhn

M Thackeray

28.12 Greyville 4 1200 41,0 K Matsunyane Light Of Gabriel, Fascination, Winter Rainfal
29.06 Scottsville Inside 11 1600 34,0 J Botes Rani Tarabai, Rugger Lover, La Maddalena
04.06 Greypoly 11 1400 17,0 K Matsunyane Among The Clouds, One Path, Nellie Melba
15.12 Scottsville Inside 4 1950 11,0 K Matsunyane She's A Bomber, Sascha's Dream, Lady Is 
27.11 Greyville 4 1600 21,0 M V'rensburg Ladyofdistinction, Radu, Spring Kiss

7
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

57.00

Siesta Sunset
4j. b S (Querari - Tramontana)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: B J Sahd

Calvin Habib

05.12 Greyville 7 1400 6,5 T Godden Ladyofdistinction, Sonata Samaritan, Miss L
31.10 Greyville 3 1000 11,0 T Godden Captain's Christy, Winter Rainfall, Siesta Su
05.09 Greyville 1 1000 4,3 T Godden Siesta Sunset, Crafty Crofty, Vision To Achi
07.06 Greyville 2 1000 6,0 K Matsunyane Hurricane Cat, Siesta Sunset, Million Voices
27.04 Scottsville Turf 6 1100 26,0 M Thackeray Quickstepgal, Captains Envy, Polar Light

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

60.00

Hierkommiebokkie
7j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Ooh La Var)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: Messrs Mayesh Chetty & A J 

Keagan De Melo

14.01 Greypoly 8 1400 13,5 K De Melo Back At The George, Care Forgot, Sovereig
28.12 Greyville 7 1100 9,0 R A Venniker Warrior Royale, Tara Star, Back At The Geo
25.11 Greypoly 4 1600 26,0 S Khumalo Ice Rain, Perilla, Gimmefabulous
19.10 Greyville 6 1200 26,0 R A Venniker Tara Star, Maphaka, Wild Justice
23.08 Turffontein Inside 5 1450 9,0 T Mayhew Destiny Of Fire, Palace Dancer, Princess Ila

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

57.00

Buttercup Baby
5j. ch S (What A Winter - Hidden Thought)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: Itssa It & Business Solutions  

D D Louw

07.01 Greypoly 5 1200 7,0 C Habib Good Traveller, Circumbendibus, Wild At W
18.11 Greypoly 1 1200 2,7 R A Venniker Buttercup Baby, Light Of Gabriel, Shimmeri
03.10 Greypoly 2 1200 7,5 R A Venniker Hierarchy, Buttercup Baby, Lucienne
29.08 Greyville 1 1200 4,0 C Habib Buttercup Baby, Rugger Lover, Emerald Gre
18.06 Greypoly 6 1200 9,0 C Habib Papillon Blu, Ethereal View, Princess Goldie

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

58.50

One Smart Cookie
6j. b S (Lancaster Bomber - Party Peg)

Trainer: M N Prinsloo
Besitzer: Messrs M N Prinsloo & T P Z

Senno Moodley

14.01 Greypoly 6 1400 26,0 C Murray Back At The George, Care Forgot, Sovereig
03.10 Greypoly 5 1800 21,0 C Murray Ice Rain, Alannah, She's A Bomber
26.09 Greyville 7 1400 17,0 C Murray Infinity Edge, Sovereign Grant, Perilla
24.08 Scottsville Inside 1 1400 6,0 C Murray One Smart Cookie, Perilla, Malcolm's Drea
05.07 Greyville 11 1600 17,0 T Godden Tomyris, Tobacconist, Jp's Palace

11
Box: 11
ML: 6,0

58.50

Tara Star
6j. b S (Just As Well - Tara Dawn)

Trainer: D W Moore
Besitzer: Messrs L R Whiteford, G M G

M Mbuto

28.12 Greyville 2 1100 5,5 M Mbuto Warrior Royale, Tara Star, Back At The Geo
05.12 Greyville 4 1200 21,0 M Mbuto Soho Star, Magic Surprise, Icy Blast
19.10 Greyville 1 1200 13,5 M Mbuto Tara Star, Maphaka, Wild Justice
22.06 Greypoly 1 1200 4,5 R Fourie Tara Star, Silver Tudor, Teriyaki
07.06 Greyville 4 1000 2,6 R Fourie Hurricane Cat, Siesta Sunset, Million Voices

12
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

60.00

Sovereign Grant
6j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Queen Of All)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Messrs B J Sahd & Sterling M

T Godden

14.01 Greypoly 3 1400 6,0 T Godden Back At The George, Care Forgot, Sovereig
27.10 Greypoly 3 1400 4,5 T Godden Convocation, Tomyris, Sovereign Grant
26.09 Greyville 2 1400 4,5 S Khumalo Infinity Edge, Sovereign Grant, Perilla
05.09 Greyville 2 1400 8,0 J Jacobs Forward Motion, Sovereign Grant, Infinity E
24.08 Scottsville Inside 5 1400 4,3 M Thackeray One Smart Cookie, Perilla, Malcolm's Drea
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9
15:20

1200 m
130.000 

IN THE BOX SEAT PODCAST MIDDLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 130.000  (77.188 24.700 12.350 6.175 3.088)

13
Box: 13
ML: 9,0

52.50

Fascination
4j. b S (William Longsword - Stars In Her Eyes

Trainer: N Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs C M D Baker & N Kot

M Michel

28.12 Greyville 2 1200 11,0 C Habib Light Of Gabriel, Fascination, Winter Rainfal
31.10 Greyville 2 1200 41,0 D D Louw Queen Braganza, Fascination, Icy Lancaste
07.10 Greypoly 9 1200 6,5 D D Louw Qhawekazi, Purple Flower, Are You Sure
21.09 Scottsville Turf 5 1000 9,5 D D Louw Arverni Princess, Teerex, Cappellino
30.07 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 6,5 D D Louw Fascination, Ebisu, What A Passion

14
Box: 14
ML: 15,0

60.00

Tomyris
6j. b S (Vercingetorix - Hungry Heart)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Glistian  Ltd (Nom: J Da Mata

S'manga Khumalo

26.12 Greyville 4 1600 3,8 S Khumalo Ladyofdistinction, Amelia's Legacy, Forward
09.11 Turffontein 5 1600 9,0 K Matsunyane Kisshoten, Mocha Blend, Sukhumvit
27.10 Greypoly 2 1400 6,0 S Khumalo Convocation, Tomyris, Sovereign Grant
03.10 Greypoly 8 1800 5,0 N Patel Ice Rain, Alannah, She's A Bomber
03.08 Greyville 2 1600 6,5 M Yeni Callmegetrix, Tomyris, Fatal Gem

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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10
15:55

1750 m
100.000 

Hollywoodbets BRIGHT FUTURE CLASS 5
Rennpreis: 100.000  (59.375 19.000 9.500 4.750 2.375)

1
1750

Box: 1
ML: 8,0

60.50

Rodriguez
8j. ch W (Twice Over - Jane S Piddy)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

Chase Maujean

19.12 Greyville 9 2400 7,0 B Marx-Jacobson Continentalexpress, High Queue, Councillor
28.11 Greypoly 2 2000 9,0 B Marx-Jacobson Eventidor, Rodriguez, The Wolf
31.10 Greyville 1 2400 6,0 B Marx-Jacobson Rodriguez, True Trojan, Bad Medicine
19.10 Greyville 4 1900 11,0 B Marx-Jacobson Spectacular, Continentalexpress, French Tri
24.09 Greypoly 3 2000 5,0 B Marx-Jacobson Syx Hotfix, Spectacular, Rodriguez

2
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

58.50

Tee Dog
5j. ch W (Act Of War - Moonlightbecomesu)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: Messrs G S Perkins, I D How

Calvin Habib

31.12 Greypoly 1 2000 3,2 R A Venniker Tee Dog, Desert Dog, Dead Poets Society
16.11 Greypoly 3 1900 6,5 C Habib Councillor, Window To My Soul, Tee Dog
12.10 Greyville 4 1600 21,0 C Habib Pied Piper, Green Glow, Black Platina
14.09 Scottsville Inside 3 1600 7,0 C Habib Buddy Boy, Green Glow, Tee Dog
29.08 Greyville 6 1600 7,0 C Habib Pembury, Director, Pied Piper

3
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

52.50

Magic Maverick
6j. b S (Horizon - Weston)

Trainer: G I Rich
Besitzer: Messrs P & R Gangiah, B B C

Cole-F. Dicken

19.12 Greyville 7 2400 34,0 C F Dicken Continentalexpress, High Queue, Councillor
16.11 Greypoly 4 1900 5,0 S Sosibo Sweeter Than Honey, Mohandas, King Bav
19.10 Greyville 3 1900 34,0 S Sosibo La Maddalena, Our Lady Fate, Magic Maver
26.09 Greyville 4 1600 26,0 S Sosibo Pink Diamond, Flying Reign Storm, Beautifu
05.09 Greyville 7 2000 51,0 S Sosibo King Bavarian, Rodriguez, Mohandas

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

59.00

Christmas Cactus
4j. ch W (Danon Platina - Christmas Flower)

Trainer: N Kotzen
Besitzer: Sid Moodley

Craig Zackey

28.12 Greyville 1 1600 2,8 C Zackey Christmas Cactus, Bourbon's Beast, Struttin
07.11 Greyville 4 1400 4,5 D D Louw The Marquee, Greatest Hit, Stampede Ahea
12.10 Greyville 6 1200 34,0 C Zackey Johnny Boy, Eastern Highlands, Touched B

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

58.50

Send Me
6j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Zante)

Trainer: A J Rivalland
Besitzer: M D J Liley

T Godden

26.12 Greyville 2 1600 9,0 T Godden Slytherin, Send Me, Animal Impact
19.12 Greyville 7 1600 11,0 R A Venniker Numzaan, Industrialstrength, Jazz Festival
16.11 Greypoly 7 1600 5,0 R A Venniker Ombudsman, Ragnar The King, French Trip
24.09 Greypoly 4 1600 8,0 M Mbuto El Rey Viene, Run To Rio, King's Island
01.08 Greypoly 6 1400 7,0 M Mbuto Spring Tradition, Mvelelo, Dapper

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

56.50

Basie Raakvat
6j. ch W (Flower Alley - Josephine Baker)

Trainer: M J Odendaal
Besitzer: MJO Racing Stables  Ltd, Me

N Patel

14.01 Greypoly 1 1600 34,0 N Patel Basie Raakvat, Zoombomber, Now I Got Yo
31.08 Scottsville Inside 6 2400 4,3 N Patel Continentalexpress, Escapologist, The Mika
20.08 Scottsville Inside 5 1750 34,0 N Patel Tommy Shelby, Gotta Go Eddie, El Rey Vie
20.07 Scottsville Inside 2 2400 5,5 N Patel Bad Medicine, Basie Raakvat, Our Lady Fat
05.07 Greyville 10 3000 41,0 M Thackeray King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Ahead Of The

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

53.50

Connoisseur
6j. b W (Canford Cliffs - Touch The Clouds)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: SA Punters Forum Syndicate 

M Mbuto

31.12 Greypoly 3 1800 21,0 K Matsunyane Mohandas, Banzai Pipeline, Connoisseur
14.12 Scottsville Inside 9 1400 15,0 K Matsunyane Cowdray Park, Sun Dazed, Magma Magic
22.10 Greypoly 9 1800 6,0 T Mayhew Blazing Light, King Bavarian, Banzai Pipelin
21.09 Scottsville Inside 4 1400 4,5 K Matsunyane Roy Taking Off, Schipole, Beach Palace
05.09 Greyville 12 2000 7,0 K Matsunyane King Bavarian, Rodriguez, Mohandas

8
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

59.00

Ragnar The King
5j. gr W (Danon Platina - Saltwater Girl)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: Messrs A Balram, Keagan Jo

S'manga Khumalo

02.01 Greyville 7 1600 21,0 C Habib Master Du Rouvray, Gotta Go Eddie, Harun 
09.12 Greypoly 8 1600 7,0 C Habib Eventidor, World Of Our Own, Record High
16.11 Greypoly 2 1600 6,0 C Habib Ombudsman, Ragnar The King, French Trip
27.10 Greypoly 5 1600 5,5 C Habib Kanaal Skater, Safe Travel, Afropolitan
14.09 Scottsville Inside 2 1750 5,5 C Habib Papa C, Riccardo -

9
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

61.00

Mohave Prince
4j. b H (Captain Of All - Mohave Princess)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs G C Kalil, J B Bothma

Keagan De Melo

02.01 Greyville 6 1400 13,5 A Mgudlwa Cardinal Chief, The Marquee, Red Bomber
14.12 Scottsville Turf 7 1200 34,0 A Mgudlwa Fortress Of Fire, Maphaka, Dapper
24.08 Scottsville Inside 6 1600 8,0 S Hlengwa Run To Rio, Querari's Dream, Magma Magi
06.08 Greyville 1 1400 1,6 C Murray Mohave Prince, Master Du Rouvray, Global 
20.07 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 9,0 C Murray Green Gateway, Mohave Prince, Bourbon's 

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

57.00

Mohandas
7j. ch W (Quasillo - Seeking)

Trainer: Y Govender
Besitzer: The Social Squad

D Pillay

31.12 Greypoly 1 1800 5,0 D Pillay Mohandas, Banzai Pipeline, Connoisseur
05.12 Greyville 6 1800 5,0 T Godden King Bavarian, Power Star, Councillor
16.11 Greypoly 2 1900 4,3 T Godden Sweeter Than Honey, Mohandas, King Bav
26.09 Greyville 1 1800 4,3 T Godden Mohandas, Global Movement, Attaboy
05.09 Greyville 3 2000 7,0 T Godden King Bavarian, Rodriguez, Mohandas

11
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

58.50

Shotgun Willie
7j. b W (William Longsword - Primrose Hill)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Senno Moodley

26.12 Greyville 9 1600 9,0 D Pillay Slytherin, Send Me, Animal Impact
26.09 Greyville 6 1800 13,5 J Botes Mohandas, Global Movement, Attaboy
20.08 Scottsville Inside 7 1750 41,0 S Moodley Tommy Shelby, Gotta Go Eddie, El Rey Vie
30.07 Scottsville Inside 7 1600 26,0 S Moodley Lucky Dollar, French Trip, The Gliding Fish
12.01 Scottsville Inside 7 1950 6,5 S Moodley French Trip, Givers Grace, Captain Oliver

12
Box: 12
ML: 34,0

55.50

I Am Classy
5j. b W (Pomodoro - Silver Class)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: P & Mrs A Ramsagar

S Hlengwa

26.12 Greyville 10 1600 34,0 R A Venniker Slytherin, Send Me, Animal Impact
05.12 Greyville 5 1800 67,0 R A Venniker King Bavarian, Power Star, Councillor
31.10 Greyville 11 2400 76,0 R A Venniker Rodriguez, True Trojan, Bad Medicine
24.09 Greypoly 10 2000 101,0 A R Al-Mansouri Syx Hotfix, Spectacular, Rodriguez
05.09 Greyville 13 1400 101,0 S Hlengwa Golden Rule, Lucky Dollar, Dapper
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10
15:55

1750 m
100.000 

Hollywoodbets BRIGHT FUTURE CLASS 5
Rennpreis: 100.000  (59.375 19.000 9.500 4.750 2.375)

13
Box: 13
ML: 17,0

58.50

Pongola
7j. b W (Ideal World - Checcetti)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: C T Crowe

D D Louw

26.12 Greyville 6 1600 21,0 S Hlengwa Slytherin, Send Me, Animal Impact
05.09 Greyville 5 2000 9,0 R A Venniker King Bavarian, Rodriguez, Mohandas
24.08 Scottsville Inside 4 1600 9,5 D D Louw Ultra Quick, La Maddalena, Shiny Bob
14.06 Scottsville Inside 8 1400 34,0 S Hlengwa Rosh Kedesh, Serpentine Fire, Skittles Skie
20.04 Greyville 1 1600 5,5 S Hlengwa Pongola, Fireburst, Gorgeous Dude

14
Box: 14
ML: 34,0

58.00

Vencedor
5j. b W (Erupt - Divine Inspiration)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Messrs C J P Correia, R G H

M Michel

26.12 Greyville 1 1400 9,0 M Michel Vencedor, That's All Brother, Psyche
05.12 Greyville 6 1400 5,5 T Godden Double Causeway, Good Omen, Hammerhe
21.09 Scottsville Inside 3 1400 8,0 R A Venniker Master Silvano, Sword Speed, Vencedor
29.08 Greyville 4 1600 4,5 R A Venniker Pembury, Director, Pied Piper
10.08 Scottsville Inside 3 1600 11,0 C Zackey Clintostar, Flag Champ, Vencedor

15
Box: 15
ML: 8,0

59.50

Sword Speed
4j. b W (William Longsword - Zippy Zitter)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: R W Champion

A Mgudlwa

25.11 Greypoly 1 1600 1,5 A Mgudlwa Sword Speed, Desert Dog, Red Cardinal
21.09 Scottsville Inside 2 1400 76,0 A Mgudlwa Master Silvano, Sword Speed, Vencedor

Ergebnis: Quoten:


